CHEROKEE COUNTY
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
NOTICE OF HEARING

Date: 1/9/2026

Time: 09:00 AM

Place: Cherokee County Clerk of Courts Annex-155 Towne Lake Parkway, Second Floor, Woodstock, GA 30188

Agenda: Listed below

Style
10451 BELLS FERRY OWNER LLC &
JO-ASH BELLS FERRY LLC

56 RIVERVIEW OWNERS LLC C/O
RINCON PARTNERS LLC

CANTON HOTEL LLC
CANTON LEASED HOUSING

ASSOCIATES

CHEROKEE COUNTY DEV AUTH C/O
KIMAYA LLC ATTN: KEN TAYLOR

CORNER STORAGE CHEROKEE LLC

C/O R&M LAW GROUP

EXETER 399 NORTHPOINT (2021) LP

HICKORY FLAT SENIOR CENTER

LLC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

Appeal #
2025-26813

2025-26798

2025-26799

2025-26824

2025-26844

2025-26644

2025-26846

2025-26794

2025-26814

2025-26816

2025-26818

2025-26823

2025-26825

2025-26826

2025-26829

Description

PROPERTY ID 15N07 047
A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 14N17
029/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 14N22
018/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N13
022/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 21N05 259
A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 14N27 105
B/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 21N06 005
L/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 02N02 002
D/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C-3/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C-4/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C-5/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C11/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C12/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C13/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C14/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)
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ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

ICON PROPERTIES INC

INTOWN SUITES WOODSTOCK LLC
C/O INTOWN SUITES MGMT INC

SOVRAN ACQUISITION LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

SOVRAN ACQUISITION LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

WALDEN CROSSING - C/O
MICHELSON ORGANIZATION

WOODSTOCK LEASED HOUSING
ASSOCIATES I LLLP

WOODSTOCK LEASED HOUSING
ASSOCIATES I LLLP

2025-26832

2025-26838

2025-26839

2025-26840

2025-26841

2025-26842

2025-26822

2025-26833

2025-26835

2025-26800

2025-28252

2025-28253

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C15/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C-1/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C-2/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C16/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C17/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N25D
049C18/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N12 136
C/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N24
035/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N24
044/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 14N24 012
A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N17A 075
A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any
Property Valued at $500,000 or more)

PROPERTY ID 15N17A
075A-1/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer
(Any Property Valued at $500,000 or more)
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Total Appeals for 1/9/2026 9:00 AM: 27
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