

**CHEROKEE COUNTY  
BOARD OF EQUALIZATION  
NOTICE OF HEARING**

Date: 1/9/2026

Time: 09:00 AM

Place: Cherokee County Clerk of Courts Annex-155 Towne Lake Parkway, Second Floor, Woodstock, GA 30188

Agenda: Listed below

<u>Style</u>	<u>Appeal #</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>
10451 BELLS FERRY OWNER LLC & JO-ASH BELLS FERRY LLC	2025-26813	PROPERTY ID 15N07 047 A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
56 RIVERVIEW OWNERS LLC C/O RINCON PARTNERS LLC	2025-26798	PROPERTY ID 14N17 029/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
CANTON HOTEL LLC	2025-26799	PROPERTY ID 14N22 018/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
CANTON LEASED HOUSING ASSOCIATES	2025-26824	PROPERTY ID 15N13 022/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
CHEROKEE COUNTY DEV AUTH C/O KIMAYA LLC ATTN: KEN TAYLOR	2025-26844	PROPERTY ID 21N05 259 A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
CORNER STORAGE CHEROKEE LLC C/O R&M LAW GROUP	2025-26644	PROPERTY ID 14N27 105 B/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
EXETER 399 NORTHPOINT (2021) LP	2025-26846	PROPERTY ID 21N06 005 L/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
HICKORY FLAT SENIOR CENTER LLC	2025-26794	PROPERTY ID 02N02 002 D/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26814	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C-3/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26816	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C-4/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26818	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C-5/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26823	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C11/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26825	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C12/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26826	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C13/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26829	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C14/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM

ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26832	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C15/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26838	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C-1/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26839	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C-2/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26840	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C16/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26841	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C17/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
ICON PROPERTIES INC	2025-26842	PROPERTY ID 15N25D 049C18/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
INTOWN SUITES WOODSTOCK LLC C/O INTOWN SUITES MGMT INC	2025-26822	PROPERTY ID 15N12 136 C/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
SOVRAN ACQUISITION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	2025-26833	PROPERTY ID 15N24 035/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
SOVRAN ACQUISITION LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	2025-26835	PROPERTY ID 15N24 044/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
WALDEN CROSSING - C/O MICHELSON ORGANIZATION	2025-26800	PROPERTY ID 14N24 012 A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
WOODSTOCK LEASED HOUSING ASSOCIATES I LLLP	2025-28252	PROPERTY ID 15N17A 075 A/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM
WOODSTOCK LEASED HOUSING ASSOCIATES I LLLP	2025-28253	PROPERTY ID 15N17A 075A-1/Comm/Res/Rural Hearing Officer (Any Property Valued at \$500,000 or more)	01/09/2026 09:00 AM

**Total Appeals for 1/9/2026 9:00 AM: 27**

**Total Count: 27**